
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029537-2022 

Contract

Supply of Expert Review and Support for Business
Intelligence Services

Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029537
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036509  
Published 20 October 2022, 9:37am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

Barrack Road

Exeter

South west region

Contact

Denise Morton

Email

denise.pottsmorton@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029537-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029537-2022
mailto:denise.pottsmorton@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.rdehospital.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/45644

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Expert Review and Support for Business Intelligence Services

Reference number

T22-0449

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72221000 - Business analysis consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To provide some immediate support to provide short term capacity. To review the current
BI skills, capabilities, processes and infrastructure alongside the needs of the organisation
and made recommendations for an immediate stabilisation and improvement plan - this
focuses on out clinical and operational data. 3. To lead the development of a BI strategy
to create the longer term vision for business intelligence, utilising our data to become a
first class enabler to the organisation and set out a road map of what it would take to
achieve this. This will expand out of clinical and operational data to include workforce data
as a significant additional source of information.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £335,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services



Page 4 to 7

79410000 - Business and management consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Exeter Devon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide some immediate support to provide short term capacity. To review the current
BI skills, capabilities, processes and infrastructure alongside the needs of the organisation
and made recommendations for an immediate stabilisation and improvement plan - this
focuses on out clinical and operational data. 3. To lead the development of a BI strategy
to create the longer term vision for business intelligence, utilising our data to become a
first class enabler to the organisation and set out a road map of what it would take to
achieve this. This will expand out of clinical and operational data to include workforce data
as a significant additional source of information.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 75

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-024547

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Supply of Expert Review and Support for Business Intelligence Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/024547-2022


Page 6 to 7

Supplier: THE HCI GROUP 

63 QUEEN VICTORIA STREET 

LONDON 

EC4N 4UA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK4 - Devon

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £300,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £335,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

Exeter

Email

denise.pottsmorton@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:denise.pottsmorton@nhs.net


Page 7 to 7

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

Exeter

Email

denise.pottsmorton@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

Exeter

Email

denise.pottsmorton@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:denise.pottsmorton@nhs.net
mailto:denise.pottsmorton@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-12-15T05:55:22+0000
	TCPDF




